SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16423/2013 (From the judgment and order dated 16/10/2012 in LPA No.137/2010 in CWP No.11407/1995 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M.K. JAIN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA URBAN DEVLOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR. Respondent(s) (With prayer for interim relief and office report) WITH

SLP(C) NO. 16425 of 2013 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 32273 of 2013 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27962 of 2013 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27963 of 2013 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27964 of 2013 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27965 of 2013 (With office report)

Date: 28/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

SLP(C) 16423/13, Mr. Angad Mehta, Adv. SLP(C) 16425/13 Mr. P.S.Sudheer, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv. Mr. Anshul Gupta, Adv. Mr. Raj Kumar Kaushik, Adv.

SLP(C) Nos.32273/13, 27962/13, 27963/13,

Mr. Mohan Jain, ASG

Mr. Prabhat Kumar, Adv. Mr. Dinesh K. Thakur, Adv. 27964/13 & 27965/13

> Mr. K.C. Dua, Adv. Mr. Mohit Garg, Adv.

Mr. Alakh Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

SLP(C) 16423/13, Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.

SLP(C) 16425/13 Mr. Sanjay Kr. Yadav,

Mr. Ankit Goe SLP(C) 16425/13 Mr. Sanjay Kr. Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Goel, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG, Haryana

Mrs. Vivekta Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Nupur Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sumit K. Batra, Adv.

Ms. Anubha Agarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

List the matters for final disposal on 31st March, 2014. In the meantime, pleadings may be complete.

(VINOD LAKHINA)

| |(INDU BALA KAPUR) | |COURT MASTER