```
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
```

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16423/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 16/10/2012 in CWP No.11407/1995,LPA No.137/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M.K. JAIN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA URBAN DEVLOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report) (For final disposal) $\,$

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16425 of 2013 (With office report) (For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 27962 of 2013 (With office report) (For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 27963 of 2013 (With office report) (For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 27964 of 2013 (With office report) (For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 27965 of 2013 (With office report) (For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 32273 of 2013 (With office report) (For final disposal)

Date: 29/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.S.Sudheer, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Jain, Sr.Adv. (Mentioned by) Mr. D.K. Thakur, Adv.

Mr. K.C. Dua, Adv.

-2-

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Ms. Anubha Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

List these matters on 30th April, 2014.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur) Court Master (Indu Bala Kapur) Court Master