## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5471/2014

M.K. JAIN & ANR.

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

HARYANA URBAN DEVLOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(LIST ONLY CA NO. 5603 OF 2015 )

WITH

C.A. No. 5603/2015 (IV)

(IMPLEADMENT)

Date: 04-11-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY [IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vikas Mahajan, Adv.

Mr.Joydip Roy, Adv. Mr.Anil Kumar, Adv.

Ms.Anuradha Mutatkar,Adv. Mr. Avinash Gautam, AOR

Ms. A. Sumathi, AOR

Mr/Ms.Prabhleen Shukla,Adv. Mr.Chirojit Mukherjee,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

## C.A. No. 5603/2015

Application for impleadment be listed along with the main matter before the Court.

(SUSHMA KUMARI BAJAJ) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(BEENA JOLLY)
BRANCH OFFICER